

72-4-401 , Utah Code Annotated 1953
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Section 72-4-401 is enacted to read:
Part 4. Other Highway Designations
72-4-401. Donald J. Trump Cottonwood Canyon Road and Donald J. Trump
Halls Crossing Highway.
(1) There is established the Donald J. Trump Cottonwood Canyon Road comprising of
the section of road beginning at Cannonville, proceeding south through Cottonwood Canyon to
Route 89 west of Big Water.
(2) There is established the Donald J. Trump Halls Crossing Highway comprising of
the section of Route 276 from Route 95 south of Hanksville to Lake Powell near Bullfrog and
the Lake Powell Toll Ferry, and from Halls Crossing to Route 95 southeast of Fry Canyon.
(3) In addition to other official designations, the Department of Transportation and
each relevant county shall designate on future state and other highway maps the portions of the
road and highway identified in Subsection (1) as the Donald J. Trump Cottonwood Canyon
Road and in Subsection (2) the Donald J. Trump Halls Crossing Highway.
(4) The Department of Transportation and relevant counties shall install appropriate
signs along the portions of road and highway indicating the designations as described in
Subsections (1) and (2).